# 247275′

# ICH \$115.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexxus Lighting, Inc.		10/28/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Next Step Products LLC	
Street Address:	9400 Southridge Park Court, #200	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32819	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WYOMING	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2472751	OASIS
Registration Number:	2136521	SIDE GLOW
Registration Number:	3113793	SAVI
Registration Number:	3415880	SYMPHONY OF LIGHT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (561) 653-5000

Email: kendra.waterman@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Passler, Akerman Senterfitt

Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue, 4th Floor

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10380-0 (247807)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Passler

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0740

900201104

Signature:	/Mark D. Passler/
Date:	08/31/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=20110831102106879#page1.tif source=20110831102106879#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0741

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nexxus Lighting, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) of 124 Floyd Smith Dr., # 300, Charlotte, NC 28262, is the owner of certain U.S. and foreign Trademark Registrations as described in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an agreement dated October 28, 2010, Next Step Products LLC (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) of 9400 Southridge Park Court, #200, Orlando, FL 32819, has acquired the entire right, title, and interest in said Trademarks, NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks; and all rights and causes of action to recover present or future damages, royalties, fees, profits or other relief, including but not limited to, equitable and injunctive relief ensuing from infringement of any of the Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with its signature.

NEXXUS LIGHTING, INC.

Authorized

Signatory:

Name:

Title: Chief Fin

TRADEMARK REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0742

# SCHEDULE A

Application /Registration No.	Registration Date	Trademark
2,472,751	07/31/2001	Oasis
2,136,521	02/17/1998	SIDE GLOW
3,113,793	07/11/2006	SAVI
3,415,880	04/22/2008	SYMPHONY OF LIGHT
European Community Trademark No. 667543	01/13/1999	SIDE GLOW

TRADEMÁŘK REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 08/31/2011